

ÀITEM NO.84

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1817 OF 2009

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are told by the learned counsel for the appellants that all the appellants have undergone between eight and half to nine years of imprisonment.

In this view of the matter we direct that they shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhiwani.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER