

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1817/2009

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Criminal Appeal No. 332 OF 2009 (II-B)

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

(Cr1.A.1817/2009) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

(Cr1.A.332/2009) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr. Guraan Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, Cr1.A. NO.1817
of 2009 is allowed and Cr1.A. No.332 of 2009 is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)